

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2557/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2012 in CRLMA
No.13226/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BUDHIYABHAI SOMABHAI KHALASI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of
the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to
place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 13/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,Sr.Adv
Mr. V. Giri,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi,Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Kodekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within two weeks.

Petitioner will however co-operate with the
investigation. Case diary be made available to the
counsel for the respondents.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER