

Ø

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2557/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2012 in CRLMA No.13226/2011, of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BUDHIYABHAI SOMABHAI KHALASI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on
record,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi,Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Kodekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Jesal,Adv.
Ms. Mandavi Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents brought to
our knowledge a statement made by the learned Assistant
Government Pleader before the Gujarat High Court in Special
Civil Application No.2536 of 2012 stating that there is no
proposal for detention of the petitioner by the competent
authority.

Submission recorded.

The special leave petition is disposed of.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|